
2012 Plano Track & Field of Dreams Invitational Assignments

Lane    Seed         Bib#        Name • Team

19
1348Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team

EZ T&F 1990-2006 Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

1: Girls 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

NT 139 Emily Hillebrand • Crossroads 
Christian

1 

15.00 281 Francesca Sanderson • Ottawa 
Marquette

2 

13.64 214 Stephanie Ganz • Mendota3 

12.7 326 Zhate Jackson • Plano4 

13.5 122 Natasha Brown • Aurora Christian5 

14.80 170 Alexandrea McClain • Lisle6 

19.0 500 Nicole Duran • Westmont7 

 8 

Girls 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

 1 

15.05 272 Beth Carper • Ottawa Marquette2 

13.7 457 Sami Coomes • Somonauk3 

12.94 441 Kaylyn Wedra • Sandwich4 

13.2 335 Lizy Urbina • Plano5 

14.5 249 Madison Hart • Mooseheart6 

15.57 504 Emma May • Westmont7 

 8 

Girls 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 3

 1 

15.07 181 Dawn Yackley • Lisle2 

14.14 209 Elivia Ambler • Mendota3 

13.1 134 Maddie Saloga • Aurora Christian4 

13.3 413 Ashley Jones • Sandwich5 

14.4 250 U Conjay Nelson • Mooseheart6 

15.4 455 Shayla Butler • Somonauk7 

 8 

2: Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

NT 137 William Noland • Crossroads 
Christian

1 

12.0 107 Dillon Howorth • Aurora Christian2 

11.58 198 Wyatt Martinson • Mendota3 

10.9 471 Tim Doll • Westmont4 

11.5 232 Sahr Mahoney • Mooseheart5 

11.93 156 Andy Populorum • Lisle6 

13.0 262 Doug Skromme • Ottawa Marquette7 

 8 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

NT 138 Joseph Venuso • Crossroads 
Christian

1 

12.1 233 Peter Mator • Mooseheart2 

11.74 379 Jonathon Ramos • Sandwich3 

10.94 297 Joseph Jones • Plano4 

11.4 205 Omar Orozco • Mendota5 

11.9 108 Nate Jensen • Aurora Christian6 

12.3 443 Brett Bolek • Somonauk7 

 8 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 3

 1 

12.2 259 Ethan Majeras • Ottawa Marquette2 

11.63 161 Tyler Young • Lisle3 

11.2 304 Javon Montgomery • Plano4 

11.30 392 Dale Strope • Sandwich5 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 3

 1 

12.2 259 Ethan Majeras • Ottawa Marquette2 

11.63 161 Tyler Young • Lisle3 

11.2 304 Javon Montgomery • Plano4 

11.30 392 Dale Strope • Sandwich5 

11.89 452 Alex Zaeske • Somonauk6 

12.5 479 Jarrett Kapusta • Westmont7 

 8 

3: Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1

 1 

21.9 250 U Conjay Nelson • Mooseheart2 

19.04 417 Kylie Knur • Sandwich3 

17.1 334 Alexis Smith • Plano4 

17.65 178 Caroline Smith • Lisle5 

21.3 499 Megan Devine • Westmont6 

 7 

 8 

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2

 1 

21.75 177 Kendra Schafer • Lisle2 

19.34 287 Maggie Wenzel • Ottawa Marquette3 

17.64 419 Erin Littlejohn • Sandwich4 

18.2 321 Hannah Deblois • Plano5 

19.85 225 Savanna Sondgeroth • Mendota6 

 7 

 8 

4: Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1

22.5 255 Eddie Hettel • Ottawa Marquette1 

18.8 204 Patrick O'Sadnick • Mendota2 

17.4 472 Jack Donovan • Westmont3 

14.55 297 Joseph Jones • Plano4 

16.9 227 Joe Feemorlu • Mooseheart5 

17.79 157 Nick Rizzotti • Lisle6 

19.49 344 Payton Brinegar • Sandwich7 

 8 

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2

 1 

18.78 490 Mikey Robertson • Westmont2 

17.74 307 Bernard Niyonzima • Plano3 

15.1 247 Noel Yarngo • Mooseheart4 

15.93 345 Wyatt Brinegar • Sandwich5 

18.1 207 Ryan Reeder • Mendota6 

21.0 262 Doug Skromme • Ottawa Marquette7 

 8 

5: Girls 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

NT 139 Emily Hillebrand • Crossroads 
Christian

1 

30.43 182 Christina Yau • Lisle2 

28.36 214 Stephanie Ganz • Mendota3 

25.5 120 Mackenzie Bollinger • Aurora 
Christian

4 
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5: Girls 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

NT 139 Emily Hillebrand • Crossroads 
Christian

1 

30.43 182 Christina Yau • Lisle2 

28.36 214 Stephanie Ganz • Mendota3 

25.5 120 Mackenzie Bollinger • Aurora 
Christian

4 

28.03 273 McKenzie Darm • Ottawa 
Marquette

5 

30.1 250 U Conjay Nelson • Mooseheart6 

34.9 508 Paola Zamora • Westmont7 

 8 

Girls 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

 1 

30.3 249 Madison Hart • Mooseheart2 

28.33 272 Beth Carper • Ottawa Marquette3 

25.8 326 Zhate Jackson • Plano4 

27.94 441 Kaylyn Wedra • Sandwich5 

29.8 457 Sami Coomes • Somonauk6 

32.58 225 Savanna Sondgeroth • Mendota7 

 8 

Girls 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 3

 1 

31.0 507 Lexi White • Westmont2 

28.64 413 Ashley Jones • Sandwich3 

27.0 135 Peyton Wade • Aurora Christian4 

27.4 324 Natasha Green • Plano5 

28.9 464 Lauren Zaeske • Somonauk6 

31.60 170 Alexandrea McClain • Lisle7 

 8 

6: Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

NT 137 William Noland • Crossroads 
Christian

1 

25.0 195 Danny Magallanes • Mendota2 

23.8 452 Alex Zaeske • Somonauk3 

22.6 297 Joseph Jones • Plano4 

23.62 343 Austin Breunig • Sandwich5 

24.5 116 Cody Slamans • Aurora Christian6 

30.11 480 Scott Larem • Westmont7 

 8 

Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

 1 

25.0 448 Austin Ohlson • Somonauk2 

23.9 156 Andy Populorum • Lisle3 

22.86 392 Dale Strope • Sandwich4 

23.7 232 Sahr Mahoney • Mooseheart5 

24.5 107 Dillon Howorth • Aurora Christian6 

28.5 261 Reese Rinaldi • Ottawa Marquette7 

 8 

Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 3

 1 

25.3 263 Mark Spika • Ottawa Marquette2 

24.08 161 Tyler Young • Lisle3 

22.9 471 Tim Doll • Westmont4 

23.05 304 Javon Montgomery • Plano5 

24.1 202 Austin Nordstrom • Mendota6 

25.8 231 Marquise Johnson • Mooseheart7 

 8 

Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 3

 1 

25.3 263 Mark Spika • Ottawa Marquette2 

24.08 161 Tyler Young • Lisle3 

22.9 471 Tim Doll • Westmont4 

23.05 304 Javon Montgomery • Plano5 

24.1 202 Austin Nordstrom • Mendota6 

25.8 231 Marquise Johnson • Mooseheart7 

 8 

7: Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

11:26.42 Relay Team • Sandwich4  (11)

13:20.0 Relay Team • Plano8  (12)

12  (13)

16  (14)

10:41.11 Relay Team • Westmont3  (21)

12:39.1 Relay Team • Mendota7  (22)

11  (23)

15  (24)

10:30.0 Relay Team • Somonauk2  (31)

12:30.0 Relay Team • Aurora Christian6  (32)

10  (33)

14  (34)

10:28.00 Relay Team • Ottawa Marquette1  (41)

12:02.90 Relay Team • Lisle5  (42)

9  (43)

13  (44)

8: Boys 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

9:20.00 Relay Team • Westmont4  (11)

8  (12)

12  (13)

16  (14)

9:10.22 Relay Team • Plano3  (21)

9:50.1 Relay Team • Mooseheart7  (22)

11  (23)

15  (24)

9:01.0 Relay Team • Ottawa Marquette2  (31)

9:44.50 Relay Team • Lisle6  (32)

10  (33)

14  (34)

8:45.19 Relay Team • Mendota1  (41)

9:29.80 Relay Team • Sandwich5  (42)

9  (43)

13  (44)

9: Girls 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1:00.4 Relay Team • Westmont1 

56.07 Relay Team • Ottawa Marquette2 

53.5 Relay Team • Plano3 

51.04 Relay Team • Aurora Christian4 

53.44 Relay Team • Sandwich5 

54.72 Relay Team • Mendota6 

59.60 Relay Team • Lisle7 

1:01.7 Relay Team • Somonauk8 

10: Boys 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 
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10: Boys 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

51.01 Relay Team • Westmont3 

49.1 Relay Team • Ottawa Marquette4 

50.2 Relay Team • Somonauk5 

6 

7 

8 

Boys 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2

1 

46.3 Relay Team • Mooseheart2 

45.39 Relay Team • Sandwich3 

45.17 Relay Team • Aurora Christian4 

45.17 Relay Team • Plano5 

45.98 Relay Team • Mendota6 

46.45 Relay Team • Lisle7 

8 

11: Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

11:45.00 268 Dani Aurit • Ottawa Marquette1 

11:52.3 503 Chloe Marshinski • Westmont2 

11:54.0 458 Megan Costanzo • Somonauk3 

11:55.0 131 Sarina Olesson • Aurora Christian4 

12:10.00 269 Katie Bugelholl • Ottawa Marquette5 

12:22.0 463 Jaimie Towle • Somonauk6 

13:16.0 336 Karina Valles • Plano7 

13:53.63 226 Bethany Wohrley • Mendota8 

13:55.1 505 Nicole Mechelewski • Westmont9 

13:56.80 221 Madison Myers • Mendota10 

14:00.0 331 Cindy Martinez • Plano11 

14:12.80 174 Julia Reed • Lisle12 

14:27.37 430 Gail Rogers • Sandwich13 

14:27.40 182 Christina Yau • Lisle14 

15:10.30 401 Hirige Berisha • Sandwich15 

 16 

12: Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

9:55.0 265 James Weissensal • Ottawa 
Marquette

1 

9:56.0 256 Luke Hill • Ottawa Marquette2 

10:30.0 305 Max Morello • Plano3 

10:33.0 301 Marco Martinez • Plano4 

10:35.7 485 Nate Novota • Westmont5 

10:52.0 208 Ethan Sack • Mendota6 

11:52.0 196 Rafael Maldonado • Mendota7 

11:58.6 240 Brandon Romero • Mooseheart8 

12:04.0 357 Karter Hothan • Sandwich9 

12:50.17 358 Joe Kimmey • Sandwich10 

NT 491 Nick Strobl • Westmont11 

NT 144 Elliot Braem • Lisle12 

NT 141 Mack Allen • Lisle13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

13: Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

13: Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

14: Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

15: Girls 100 Meter Dash Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

16: Boys 100 Meter Dash Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

17: Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

2:35.0 136 Becca Wert • Aurora Christian4  (11)

2:50.0 336 Karina Valles • Plano8  (12)

3:01.0 315 Carmen Adams • Plano12  (13)

3:10.70 166 Hannah Groce • Lisle16  (14)

 20  (15)

2:34.05 275 Elizabeth Dyche • Ottawa 
Marquette

3  (21)

2:50.0 249 Madison Hart • Mooseheart7  (22)

2:56.47 212 Cera Donahue • Mendota11  (23)

3:08.18 211 Alysa Bodmer • Mendota15  (24)

 19  (25)

2:30.0 494 Maggie Arndt • Westmont2  (31)

2:41.0 461 Natalie Rabe • Somonauk6  (32)

2:55.0 425 Megan Olson • Sandwich10  (33)

3:02.1 495 Imogene Asa • Westmont14  (34)

 18  (35)

2:26.0 464 Lauren Zaeske • Somonauk1  (41)

2:40.0 132 Anna Pape • Aurora Christian5  (42)
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17: Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

2:35.0 136 Becca Wert • Aurora Christian4  (11)

2:50.0 336 Karina Valles • Plano8  (12)

3:01.0 315 Carmen Adams • Plano12  (13)

3:10.70 166 Hannah Groce • Lisle16  (14)

 20  (15)

2:34.05 275 Elizabeth Dyche • Ottawa 
Marquette

3  (21)

2:50.0 249 Madison Hart • Mooseheart7  (22)

2:56.47 212 Cera Donahue • Mendota11  (23)

3:08.18 211 Alysa Bodmer • Mendota15  (24)

 19  (25)

2:30.0 494 Maggie Arndt • Westmont2  (31)

2:41.0 461 Natalie Rabe • Somonauk6  (32)

2:55.0 425 Megan Olson • Sandwich10  (33)

3:02.1 495 Imogene Asa • Westmont14  (34)

 18  (35)

2:26.0 464 Lauren Zaeske • Somonauk1  (41)

2:40.0 132 Anna Pape • Aurora Christian5  (42)

2:54.0 415 Aubrey Kelson • Sandwich9  (43)

3:01.39 167 Amanda Hagen • Lisle13  (44)

NT 140 Rachel Hillebrand • Crossroads 
Christian

17  (45)

18: Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

2:08.0 256 Luke Hill • Ottawa Marquette4  (11)

2:14.0 188 Jared Fritz • Mendota8  (12)

2:18.9 468 Ryan Compton • Westmont12  (13)

2:38.0 451 Zack York • Somonauk16  (14)

 20  (15)

2:05.0 103 Jake Gehman • Aurora Christian3  (21)

2:13.62 352 Joe Gaesser • Sandwich7  (22)

2:18.14 151 Ryan Kilroy • Lisle11  (23)

2:32.52 473 Adrian Gonzalez • Westmont15  (24)

 19  (25)

2:01.0 265 James Weissensal • Ottawa 
Marquette

2  (31)

2:13.0 201 Adam Morris • Mendota6  (32)

2:15.0 450 Joe Tuburan • Somonauk10  (33)

2:27.72 159 Pat Swindle • Lisle14  (34)

NT 237 Jacob Ranum • Mooseheart18  (35)

1:59.83 294 Andrew Debolt • Plano1  (41)

2:10.75 303 Michael Miller • Plano5  (42)

2:14.7 244 Sammy Strickland • Mooseheart9  (43)

2:23.00 397 Dominique Woodyard • Sandwich13  (44)

3:00.0 101 Peter Allcorn • Aurora Christian17  (45)

19: Girls 4x200 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

2:08.40 Relay Team • Lisle1 

2:05.26 Relay Team • Ottawa Marquette2 

1:58.0 Relay Team • Somonauk3 

1:51.92 Relay Team • Aurora Christian4 

1:52.0 Relay Team • Plano5 

1:59.12 Relay Team • Sandwich6 

2:06.8 Relay Team • Westmont7 

8 

20: Boys 4x200 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

20: Boys 4x200 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

1:48.08 Relay Team • Westmont3 

1:42.8 Relay Team • Mooseheart4 

1:43.0 Relay Team • Somonauk5 

6 

7 

8 

Boys 4x200 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2

1 

1:37.94 Relay Team • Lisle2 

1:35.91 Relay Team • Sandwich3 

1:33.0 Relay Team • Aurora Christian4 

1:34.93 Relay Team • Mendota5 

1:36.20 Relay Team • Plano6 

1:42.0 Relay Team • Ottawa Marquette7 

9 

21: Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

NT 506 Victoria Thomas • Westmont3 

NT 139 Emily Hillebrand • Crossroads 
Christian

4 

NT 140 Rachel Hillebrand • Crossroads 
Christian

5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

1:16.26 179 Kaitlyn Stanley • Lisle1 

1:09.60 222 JoEllyn Parks • Mendota2 

1:09.14 405 Rose DeFily • Sandwich3 

1:08.64 406 Victoria DeFily • Sandwich4 

1:08.83 210 Rachel Barr • Mendota5 

1:09.44 173 Darian Payne • Lisle6 

1:11.0 459 Katie Peluse • Somonauk7 

 8 

Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3

1:04.7 464 Lauren Zaeske • Somonauk1 

1:04.0 125 Meghan Hagerty • Aurora Christian2 

1:02.0 335 Lizy Urbina • Plano3 

57.0 120 Mackenzie Bollinger • Aurora 
Christian

4 

1:00.0 326 Zhate Jackson • Plano5 

1:03.02 275 Elizabeth Dyche • Ottawa 
Marquette

6 

1:04.02 285 Allison Taylor • Ottawa Marquette7 

1:06.2 502 Elisa Klewinski • Westmont8 

22: Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

NT 137 William Noland • Crossroads 
Christian

3 

58.95 149 Robbie Dean • Lisle4 

1:02.0 261 Reese Rinaldi • Ottawa Marquette5 
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22: Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

NT 137 William Noland • Crossroads 
Christian

3 

58.95 149 Robbie Dean • Lisle4 

1:02.0 261 Reese Rinaldi • Ottawa Marquette5 

NT 138 Joseph Venuso • Crossroads 
Christian

6 

 7 

 8 

Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

57.06 364 Marc Lidinsky • Sandwich1 

56.25 292 John Campbell • Plano2 

55.84 488 Kristofer Pierce • Westmont3 

55.22 295 Tony Elias • Plano4 

55.50 380 Kody Randa • Sandwich5 

56.0 263 Mark Spika • Ottawa Marquette6 

56.58 147 Kyle Cleary • Lisle7 

58.0 449 Brian Pfau • Somonauk8 

Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3

55.0 115 Grant Schweisthal • Aurora 
Christian

1 

54.6 228 Brandon Gadson • Mooseheart2 

53.1 184 Griffin Anderson • Mendota3 

50.2 105 Johnathan Harrell • Aurora 
Christian

4 

51.71 471 Tim Doll • Westmont5 

54.6 245 Daniel Tucker • Mooseheart6 

54.7 452 Alex Zaeske • Somonauk7 

55.12 194 John Kreckman • Mendota8 

23: Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

NT 498 Alayne Cross • Westmont1 

1:05.30 225 Savanna Sondgeroth • Mendota2 

59.08 277 Marlee Malmborg • Ottawa 
Marquette

3 

58.0 461 Natalie Rabe • Somonauk4 

58.20 287 Maggie Wenzel • Ottawa Marquette5 

1:01.5 499 Megan Devine • Westmont6 

NT 250 U Conjay Nelson • Mooseheart7 

 8 

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2

56.0 135 Peyton Wade • Aurora Christian1 

53.34 419 Erin Littlejohn • Sandwich2 

51.73 178 Caroline Smith • Lisle3 

51.3 413 Ashley Jones • Sandwich4 

51.5 321 Hannah Deblois • Plano5 

52.92 216 Kady Halbmaier • Mendota6 

55.0 124 Taylor Eaves • Aurora Christian7 

58.0 457 Sami Coomes • Somonauk8 

24: Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

55.0 113 Josh Schien • Aurora Christian1 

51.0 449 Brian Pfau • Somonauk2 

48.9 450 Joe Tuburan • Somonauk3 

47.28 490 Mikey Robertson • Westmont4 

48.71 344 Payton Brinegar • Sandwich5 

24: Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

55.0 113 Josh Schien • Aurora Christian1 

51.0 449 Brian Pfau • Somonauk2 

48.9 450 Joe Tuburan • Somonauk3 

47.28 490 Mikey Robertson • Westmont4 

48.71 344 Payton Brinegar • Sandwich5 

49.0 204 Patrick O'Sadnick • Mendota6 

51.0 262 Doug Skromme • Ottawa Marquette7 

NT 157 Nick Rizzotti • Lisle8 

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2

46.91 307 Bernard Niyonzima • Plano1 

44.5 227 Joe Feemorlu • Mooseheart2 

43.2 257 Isaac Jewett • Ottawa Marquette3 

40.9 247 Noel Yarngo • Mooseheart4 

41.95 345 Wyatt Brinegar • Sandwich5 

44.4 472 Jack Donovan • Westmont6 

46.55 291 Weslye Brown • Plano7 

47.2 207 Ryan Reeder • Mendota8 

25: Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

5:30.0 131 Sarina Olesson • Aurora Christian1 

5:34.00 268 Dani Aurit • Ottawa Marquette2 

5:39.1 493 Kate Arndt • Westmont3 

5:46.92 503 Chloe Marshinski • Westmont4 

5:47.0 458 Megan Costanzo • Somonauk5 

5:48.0 463 Jaimie Towle • Somonauk6 

5:50.00 269 Katie Bugelholl • Ottawa Marquette7 

5:55.0 136 Becca Wert • Aurora Christian8 

6:15.0 421 Kailynn McCleskey • Sandwich9 

6:20.0 336 Karina Valles • Plano10 

6:25.02 226 Bethany Wohrley • Mendota11 

6:30.0 315 Carmen Adams • Plano12 

6:34.98 221 Madison Myers • Mendota13 

6:52.0 408 Jordan Downing • Sandwich14 

7:02.0 251 Jen ni Serrano • Mooseheart15 

7:19.22 176 Sara Ruthberg • Lisle16 

7:29.53 167 Amanda Hagen • Lisle17 

NT 249 Madison Hart • Mooseheart18 

NT 140 Rachel Hillebrand • Crossroads 
Christian

19 

 20 

26: Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4:37.0 265 James Weissensal • Ottawa 
Marquette

1 

4:47.0 256 Luke Hill • Ottawa Marquette2 

4:55.7 485 Nate Novota • Westmont3 

4:58.0 301 Marco Martinez • Plano4 

4:59.79 466 Anthony Alessi • Westmont5 

5:01.3 208 Ethan Sack • Mendota6 

5:01.3 303 Michael Miller • Plano7 

5:06.3 201 Adam Morris • Mendota8 

5:11.89 145 Ben Buchelt • Lisle9 

5:16.00 368 Scott Marisette • Sandwich10 

5:20.42 383 Kyle Rogers • Sandwich11 

5:24.8 146 Jefferson Chan • Lisle12 

5:34.0 234 Willie Nicholas • Mooseheart13 

NT 229 Chris Gutafson • Mooseheart14 

 15 
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26: Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4:37.0 265 James Weissensal • Ottawa 
Marquette

1 

4:47.0 256 Luke Hill • Ottawa Marquette2 

4:55.7 485 Nate Novota • Westmont3 

4:58.0 301 Marco Martinez • Plano4 

4:59.79 466 Anthony Alessi • Westmont5 

5:01.3 208 Ethan Sack • Mendota6 

5:01.3 303 Michael Miller • Plano7 

5:06.3 201 Adam Morris • Mendota8 

5:11.89 145 Ben Buchelt • Lisle9 

5:16.00 368 Scott Marisette • Sandwich10 

5:20.42 383 Kyle Rogers • Sandwich11 

5:24.8 146 Jefferson Chan • Lisle12 

5:34.0 234 Willie Nicholas • Mooseheart13 

NT 229 Chris Gutafson • Mooseheart14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

27: Girls 200 Meter Dash Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

28: Boys 200 Meter Dash Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

29: Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4:43.25 Relay Team • Mendota1 

4:36.00 Relay Team • Sandwich2 

4:21.0 Relay Team • Aurora Christian3 

4:14.0 Relay Team • Plano4 

4:18.00 Relay Team • Ottawa Marquette5 

4:30.0 Relay Team • Somonauk6 

4:37.36 Relay Team • Westmont7 

5:01.60 Relay Team • Lisle8 

30: Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

4:04.41 Relay Team • Lisle3 

3:52.7 Relay Team • Mooseheart4 

3:58.0 Relay Team • Ottawa Marquette5 

6 

7 

30: Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

4:04.41 Relay Team • Lisle3 

3:52.7 Relay Team • Mooseheart4 

3:58.0 Relay Team • Ottawa Marquette5 

6 

7 

8 

Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2

1 

3:45.65 Relay Team • Sandwich2 

3:42.80 Relay Team • Plano3 

3:28.0 Relay Team • Aurora Christian4 

3:36.7 Relay Team • Mendota5 

3:44.0 Relay Team • Somonauk6 

3:46.4 Relay Team • Westmont7 

8 

31: Girls Long Jump - 1

    ND 140 Rachel Hillebrand • Crossroads 
Christian

1 

    ND 139 Emily Hillebrand • Crossroads 
Christian

2 

 11'03" 465 Kelly Zielezinski • Somonauk3 

 11'03'00" 462 Abbey Race • Somonauk4 

 11'11" 177 Kendra Schafer • Lisle5 

 12'06" 499 Megan Devine • Westmont6 

 12'06.00" 274 Emily Durdan • Ottawa Marquette7 

 13'07.00" 276 Angela Evola • Ottawa Marquette8 

 13'08" 181 Dawn Yackley • Lisle9 

 14'00" 122 Natasha Brown • Aurora Christian10 

 14'00" 134 Maddie Saloga • Aurora Christian11 

 14'03" 209 Elivia Ambler • Mendota12 

 14'04.25" 427 Vanessa Ortega • Sandwich13 

 14'06" 502 Elisa Klewinski • Westmont14 

 15'05.00" 214 Stephanie Ganz • Mendota15 

 16'02" 334 Alexis Smith • Plano16 

 16'10.25" 441 Kaylyn Wedra • Sandwich17 

32: Boys Long Jump - 1

 12'00" 101 Peter Allcorn • Aurora Christian1 

 13'01" 445 Tom Burton • Somonauk2 

 15'09" 233 Peter Mator • Mooseheart3 

 16'11.50" 149 Robbie Dean • Lisle4 

 17'00" 115 Grant Schweisthal • Aurora 
Christian

5 

 17'05" 236 J.J. Odunsi • Mooseheart6 

 17'06.5" 449 Brian Pfau • Somonauk7 

 17'06.75" 476 Flynn James • Westmont8 

 18'01" 185 Mikan Biers • Mendota9 

 18'01.50" 152 Brad Krc • Lisle10 

 18'04" 395 Trent Webber • Sandwich11 

 18'09" 184 Griffin Anderson • Mendota12 

 19'00" 257 Isaac Jewett • Ottawa Marquette13 

 19'08" 343 Austin Breunig • Sandwich14 

 19'09" 488 Kristofer Pierce • Westmont15 

 20'00" 263 Mark Spika • Ottawa Marquette16 

 20'00" 314 Shaun Wollenweber • Plano17 

 21'00" 302 Jon McDermott • Plano18 
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32: Boys Long Jump - 1

 12'00" 101 Peter Allcorn • Aurora Christian1 

 13'01" 445 Tom Burton • Somonauk2 

 15'09" 233 Peter Mator • Mooseheart3 

 16'11.50" 149 Robbie Dean • Lisle4 

 17'00" 115 Grant Schweisthal • Aurora 
Christian

5 

 17'05" 236 J.J. Odunsi • Mooseheart6 

 17'06.5" 449 Brian Pfau • Somonauk7 

 17'06.75" 476 Flynn James • Westmont8 

 18'01" 185 Mikan Biers • Mendota9 

 18'01.50" 152 Brad Krc • Lisle10 

 18'04" 395 Trent Webber • Sandwich11 

 18'09" 184 Griffin Anderson • Mendota12 

 19'00" 257 Isaac Jewett • Ottawa Marquette13 

 19'08" 343 Austin Breunig • Sandwich14 

 19'09" 488 Kristofer Pierce • Westmont15 

 20'00" 263 Mark Spika • Ottawa Marquette16 

 20'00" 314 Shaun Wollenweber • Plano17 

 21'00" 302 Jon McDermott • Plano18 

33: Girls Triple Jump - 1

    ND 508 Paola Zamora • Westmont1 

    ND 502 Elisa Klewinski • Westmont2 

    ND 316 Ijeoma Agomo • Plano3 

 24'11" 460 Lillian Rabe • Somonauk4 

 24'11" 462 Abbey Race • Somonauk5 

 26'08.50" 216 Kady Halbmaier • Mendota6 

 29'00" 181 Dawn Yackley • Lisle7 

 29'10" 136 Becca Wert • Aurora Christian8 

 31'06" 427 Vanessa Ortega • Sandwich9 

 32'05" 222 JoEllyn Parks • Mendota10 

 33'02" 334 Alexis Smith • Plano11 

 34'03.5" 441 Kaylyn Wedra • Sandwich12 

 37'10" 120 Mackenzie Bollinger • Aurora 
Christian

13 

34: Boys Triple Jump - 1

 25'01" 445 Tom Burton • Somonauk1 

 28'00" 117 Nick Van Gilse • Aurora Christian2 

 28'04" 248 Abdul Yasuf • Mooseheart3 

 33'06.50" 149 Robbie Dean • Lisle4 

 34'04.5" 476 Flynn James • Westmont5 

 35'05" 185 Mikan Biers • Mendota6 

 35'07" 449 Brian Pfau • Somonauk7 

 35'09" 206 Collin Reeder • Mendota8 

 37'05" 246 Aldrin Vinton • Mooseheart9 

 37'11.50" 394 Charles Waller • Sandwich10 

 38'00" 257 Isaac Jewett • Ottawa Marquette11 

 39'03.25" 488 Kristofer Pierce • Westmont12 

 40'11" 114 C.J. Schutt • Aurora Christian13 

 41'07.5" 395 Trent Webber • Sandwich14 

 42'00" 314 Shaun Wollenweber • Plano15 

 44'00" 302 Jon McDermott • Plano16 

35: Girls Shot Put - 1

 19'00" 454 Caleigh Blue • Somonauk1 

 19'11" 465 Kelly Zielezinski • Somonauk2 

 22'00" 251 Jen ni Serrano • Mooseheart3 

 22'06.75" 499 Megan Devine • Westmont4 

35: Girls Shot Put - 1

 19'00" 454 Caleigh Blue • Somonauk1 

 19'11" 465 Kelly Zielezinski • Somonauk2 

 22'00" 251 Jen ni Serrano • Mooseheart3 

 22'06.75" 499 Megan Devine • Westmont4 

 25'00" 130 Ivy Oleson • Aurora Christian5 

 26'07" 220 Taylor Kettleborough • Mendota6 

 26'07.50" 180 Kimberly White • Lisle7 

 26'08.25" 164 Tori Esposito • Lisle8 

Girls Shot Put - 2

 30'02" 431 Stephany Sanchez • Sandwich1 

 31'00" 318 Hayley Beck • Plano2 

 31'00" 323 Vanessa Gomez • Plano3 

 33'00" 119 Alyssa Andersen • Aurora Christian4 

 33'09" 417 Kylie Knur • Sandwich5 

 35'08.50" 218 Kaitlyn Horn • Mendota6 

 36'10" 278 Cordy Murphy • Ottawa Marquette7 

 38'03" 279 Anissa Razo • Ottawa Marquette8 

36: Boys Shot Put - 1

 32'08" 242 Kumba Sabbah • Mooseheart1 

 34'00" 447 Alex Moyer • Somonauk2 

 34'00" 253 Dylan Duffield • Ottawa Marquette3 

 34'00" 254 Matt Hess • Ottawa Marquette4 

 35'06" 199 Jordan Mauch • Mendota5 

 35'08" 477 Jack Jamison • Westmont6 

 36'03" 153 Chandler McCroskey • Lisle7 

Boys Shot Put - 2

 38'00" 442 Lucas Benoit • Somonauk1 

 38'08.50" 158 Tyler Schech • Lisle2 

 38'09" 190 Josh Highsmith • Mendota3 

 39'00" 290 Wesley Baker • Plano4 

 39'07" 359 Michael Kollarik • Sandwich5 

 39'11" 241 Mason Rueger • Mooseheart6 

 41'00" 102 Quienten Boston • Aurora Christian7 

 43'00.5" 482 David McDermott • Westmont8 

 43'07.50" 372 Ryan Njegovan • Sandwich9 

 45'00" 118 Jonah Walker • Aurora Christian10 

 45'00" 308 Anthony Ortiz • Plano11 

37: Girls Discus - 1

 60'04" 455 Shayla Butler • Somonauk1 

 61'00" 251 Jen ni Serrano • Mooseheart2 

 69'02" 456 Emily Clark • Somonauk3 

 70'00" 128 Emily McDonald • Aurora Christian4 

 73'06.00" 180 Kimberly White • Lisle5 

 73'10" 400 Elvira Berisha • Sandwich6 

Girls Discus - 2

 80'05.50" 215 Taylor Hahn • Mendota1 

 83'02.00" 164 Tori Esposito • Lisle2 

 85'00" 317 Bre Bassett • Plano3 

 90'00" 330 Jordan Mahara • Plano4 

 96'11" 278 Cordy Murphy • Ottawa Marquette5 

104'00" 279 Anissa Razo • Ottawa Marquette6 

105'09" 417 Kylie Knur • Sandwich7 

110'11" 218 Kaitlyn Horn • Mendota8 

115'04" 126 Alyssa Henzel • Aurora Christian9 
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38: Boys Discus - 1

    ND 238 John Ranum • Mooseheart1 

    ND 137 William Noland • Crossroads 
Christian

2 

 79'11" 477 Jack Jamison • Westmont3 

 80'00" 253 Dylan Duffield • Ottawa Marquette4 

 88'11" 447 Alex Moyer • Somonauk5 

 97'07" 359 Michael Kollarik • Sandwich6 

102'00" 158 Tyler Schech • Lisle7 

106'00" 200 Mitch Morford • Mendota8 

Boys Discus - 2

109'05" 452 Alex Zaeske • Somonauk1 

109'10" 142 Jared Arellano • Lisle2 

110'05" 241 Mason Rueger • Mooseheart3 

115'00" 258 John MacBean • Ottawa Marquette4 

120'00" 308 Anthony Ortiz • Plano5 

128'09" 187 Jon Dimmig • Mendota6 

131'00" 482 David McDermott • Westmont7 

136'00" 102 Quienten Boston • Aurora Christian8 

140'00" 290 Wesley Baker • Plano9 

145'00" 118 Jonah Walker • Aurora Christian10 

160'01" 372 Ryan Njegovan • Sandwich11 

39: Girls High Jump - 1

    NH 251 Jen ni Serrano • Mooseheart1 

    NH 498 Alayne Cross • Westmont2 

  4'00" 507 Lexi White • Westmont3 

  4'04" 453 Amanda Bentley • Somonauk4 

  4'04" 286 Carolann Wackerlin • Ottawa 
Marquette

5 

  4'04" 461 Natalie Rabe • Somonauk6 

  4'05" 210 Rachel Barr • Mendota7 

  4'06" 222 JoEllyn Parks • Mendota8 

  4'08" 419 Erin Littlejohn • Sandwich9 

  4'08" 175 Kate Russo • Lisle10 

  4'10" 316 Ijeoma Agomo • Plano11 

  5'03" 413 Ashley Jones • Sandwich12 

  5'04" 135 Peyton Wade • Aurora Christian13 

  6'04" 276 Angela Evola • Ottawa Marquette14 

40: Boys High Jump - 1

    NH 138 Joseph Venuso • Crossroads 
Christian

1 

    NH 469 Tony Cordero • Westmont2 

  4'08'00" 248 Abdul Yasuf • Mooseheart3 

  5'00" 311 Joe Secor • Plano4 

  5'02" 160 Johnathon Webb • Lisle5 

  5'02" 487 Nikolay Petrov • Westmont6 

  5'02" 255 Eddie Hettel • Ottawa Marquette7 

  5'04" 154 Ian Parks • Lisle8 

  5'04" 260 Ken Murphy • Ottawa Marquette9 

  5'06" 345 Wyatt Brinegar • Sandwich10 

  5'06" 244 Sammy Strickland • Mooseheart11 

  5'10" 189 Nick Haberbush • Mendota12 

  5'10" 207 Ryan Reeder • Mendota13 

  5'10" 114 C.J. Schutt • Aurora Christian14 

  5'10" 394 Charles Waller • Sandwich15 

  6'04" 297 Joseph Jones • Plano16 

41: Girls Pole Vault - 1

    NH 211 Alysa Bodmer • Mendota1 

  6'00" 463 Jaimie Towle • Somonauk2 

  6'00" 209 Elivia Ambler • Mendota3 

  6'06" 178 Caroline Smith • Lisle4 

  6'06" 501 Brittney Grison • Westmont5 

  7'00" 423 Annie Montgomery • Sandwich6 

  8'00" 125 Meghan Hagerty • Aurora Christian7 

  8'06" 436 Melissa Tassone • Sandwich8 

  9'09" 127 Taylor Knauf • Aurora Christian9 

42: Boys Pole Vault - 1

  6'00" 444 David Burton • Somonauk1 

  6'06" 451 Zack York • Somonauk2 

  7'06" 483 Joseph McDermott • Westmont3 

  8'00" 150 Kyle Hendzel • Lisle4 

  9'06" 151 Ryan Kilroy • Lisle5 

 10'00" 347 Sean Carpenter • Sandwich6 

 10'00" 490 Mikey Robertson • Westmont7 

 10'00" 206 Collin Reeder • Mendota8 

 10'00" 292 John Campbell • Plano9 

 10'06" 289 Tyler Ament • Plano10 

 10'06" 116 Cody Slamans • Aurora Christian11 

 11'06" 376 Kyle Pearson • Sandwich12 

 12'03" 184 Griffin Anderson • Mendota13 

 13'00" 106 Billy Howorth • Aurora Christian14 


